Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1695	Version: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Agreement		Status:	Passed
File created:	4/19/2021		In control:	Commissioners Court
On agenda:	4/27/2021		Final action:	4/27/2021
Title:	Recommendation for approval of an agreement with Crouch Environmental Services, Inc. d/b/a Hollaway Environmental and Communications Services, to provide environmental and communication services in support of the design of the Grand Parkway (SH 99) frontage road extension from Cumberland Ridge Drive to Schiel Road (Precinct 3).			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
• •		<u></u>		

Attachments: 1. 21-1695 HOLLAWAY - Agreement (Schiel Rd) (partially executed).pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/27/2021	1	Commissioners Court	:	
То:		Harris County Commissioners Court		
Date:		April 27, 2021		
Through: Prepared By:			, Executive Director, Toll Road Authority uty Director Engineering, Toll Road Authori	ty
Cubicati Dea		- Norretiete en Arme	ement for environmental and communi-	antion complete for the Orand

Subject: Request to Negotiate an Agreement for environmental and communication services for the Grand Parkway (SH 99) frontage road extension from Cumberland Ridge Drive to Schiel Road

Project ID (If applicable]:

Purpose and Request:

Recommendation for approval of an agreement with Crouch Environmental Services, Inc. d/b/a Hollaway Environmental and Communications Services, to provide environmental and communication services in support of the design of the Grand Parkway (SH 99) frontage road extension from Cumberland Ridge Drive to Schiel Road (Precinct 3).

Background and Discussion:

The original construction of the Grand Parkway constructed frontage roads south of Cumberland Ridge Drive. The County needs the frontage roads to be extended from Cumberland Ridge Drive to Schiel Road for the road network to be completed in this area per the roadway plan in order to function safely and properly manage traffic.

Fiscal Impact:

Funding for this request will come from the Toll Road Authority.

Fiscal Summary					
Expenditures	FY 21-22	FY 22-23 Projected	Future Years Projected [3 additional years]		

Service Impacted: [Pleadivision where expenditure		TRA	TRA
Existing Budget	Capital	Capital	Capital
Additional Appropriation F	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$160,000	\$0	\$0
Funding Sources			
Existing Department Budg	TRA	TRA	TRA
Please Identify Funding S Special Revenue, Grant, I	Capital	Capital	Capital
[INSERT FUNDING SOU	TRA-Capital	TRA-Capital	TRA-Capital
Total Sources	TRA-Capital	TRA-Capital	TRA-Capital

Alternatives:

No other recommended solution for this identified need. This service is required for TxDOT's approval of the project in order for the project to be designed and constructed.

Alignment with Strategic Objective:

This recommendation aligns with HCTRA's strategic objective (ENG-SO4) to coordinate projects with other regional transportation partners so our project can enhance the regional transportation network.

Attachments:

None